
1999 MSHSL SECTION 5A GIRLS' 4K 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker      Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      39    2    4    7    9   17   21   24   16:12        45 
  2   Albany                   77    1   13   14   18   31   51   52   16:39      1:34 
  3   Milaca                   83    6    8   16   26   27   47   50   16:38      1:07 
  4   Big Lake                 89    3    5   10   25   46   55        16:53      2:58 
  5   Annandale               131   11   20   28   32   40   44   45   17:13      1:35 
  6   Holdingford             135   12   19   29   34   41   48   49   17:17      1:32 
  7   Pine City               146   22   23   30   35   36   39   42   17:24        50 
  8   Eden Valley-W-Kimball   166   15   33   37   38   43   53   54   17:39      1:32 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Pierz, Rush City, Atwater-Cosmos-G City 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2  Lisa Stainbrook, 11         15:56   
    4  Nicole Johnson, 12          15:57   
    7  Malia Lahr, 12              16:07   
    9  Meghan Boerboom, 12         16:19   
   17  Katie White, 12             16:41   
   21  Angie Kremer, 9             16:48   
   24  Julie Koerber, 9            17:01   
Time = 1:21:00     Places = 39 
 
2. Albany 
    1  Rachel Stangler, 9          15:50   
   13  Emily Murphy, 9             16:36   
   14  Maggie Blenker, 11          16:38   
   18  Kendra Bengston, 7          16:44   
   31  Stacy Panek, 12             17:24   
   51  Elizabeth Katzner, 12       19:41   
   52  Jamie Potter, 10            19:52   
Time = 1:23:12     Places = 77 
 
3. Milaca 
    6  Coral Wallace, 9            16:01   
    8  Jessica Stuffert, 9         16:09   
   16  Amberly Hirsch, 8           16:41   
   26  Faith Dalchow, 10           17:08   
   27  Emily Voigtlander, 11       17:08   
   47  Jessica Soderlund, 10       19:04   
   50  Sarah Johnson, 10           19:35   
Time = 1:23:07     Places = 83 
 
4. Big Lake 
    3  Jadee Furman, 11            15:57   
    5  Shae Wallin, 8              16:00   
   10  Kelly McGuire, 11           16:28   
   25  Anna Johnson, 10            17:02   
   46  Erica Ruiz, 9               18:55   
   55  Jessica Furman, 10          20:47   
Time = 1:24:22     Places = 89 
 

5. Annandale 
   11  Rose Spring, 9              16:29   
   20  Megan Fliegel, 7            16:45   
   28  Rachael Grambert, 8         17:18   
   32  Emmy Lepinski, 12           17:26   
   40  Laura Hill, 11              18:04   
   44  Erin Regnier, 10            18:29   
   45  Amber Fisher, 10            18:31   
Time = 1:26:02     Places = 131 
 
6. Holdingford 
   12  Leann Stanoch, 11           16:34   
   19  Carie Puchalla, 11          16:44   
   29  Shandra Duray, 8            17:18   
   34  Becca Popp, 10              17:41   
   41  April Meyer, 9              18:06   
   48  Janelle Eiden, 12           19:11   
   49  Brianna Landwehr, 12        19:15   
Time = 1:26:23     Places = 135 
 
7. Pine City 
   22  Kim Connaker, 11            17:00   
   23  Heidi Larsen, 9             17:01   
   30  Meleia Johnson, 8           17:20   
   35  Jaime Kozisek, 10           17:46   
   36  Nikki Carlson, 11           17:50   
   39  Rebecca Craighead, 10       17:57   
   42  Miki Anderson, 11           18:08   
Time = 1:26:57     Places = 146 
 
8. Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   15  Sone Bengston, 9            16:39   
   33  Mandy Pearson, 11           17:36   
   37  Jennifer Becker, 7          17:54   
   38  Kim Huschle, 9              17:55   
   43  Ashley Theiler, 11          18:11   
   53  Kendra Nelson, 7            20:06   
   54  Jesi Maneini, 7             20:41   
Time = 1:28:15     Places = 166 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Stacy Britz, 11             15:33    Pierz 
    2        Kayla Witte, 8              15:43    Rush City 
    3     1  Rachel Stangler, 9          15:50    Albany 
    4     2  Lisa Stainbrook, 11         15:56    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    5     3  Jadee Furman, 11            15:57    Big Lake 
    6     4  Nicole Johnson, 12          15:57    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    7     5  Shae Wallin, 8              16:00    Big Lake 
    8     6  Coral Wallace, 9            16:01    Milaca 
    9     7  Malia Lahr, 12              16:07    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   10     8  Jessica Stuffert, 9         16:09    Milaca 
   11     9  Meghan Boerboom, 12         16:19    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   12    10  Kelly McGuire, 11           16:28    Big Lake 
   13    11  Rose Spring, 9              16:29    Annandale 
   14        Jenny Hillenbrand, 11       16:30    Atwater-Cosmos-G City 
   15    12  Leann Stanoch, 11           16:34    Holdingford 
   16    13  Emily Murphy, 9             16:36    Albany 
   17    14  Maggie Blenker, 11          16:38    Albany 
   18    15  Sone Bengston, 9            16:39    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   19    16  Amberly Hirsch, 8           16:41    Milaca 
   20    17  Katie White, 12             16:41    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   21    18  Kendra Bengston, 7          16:44    Albany 
   22    19  Carie Puchalla, 11          16:44    Holdingford 
   23    20  Megan Fliegel, 7            16:45    Annandale 
   24    21  Angie Kremer, 9             16:48    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   25    22  Kim Connaker, 11            17:00    Pine City 



   26    23  Heidi Larsen, 9             17:01    Pine City 
   27    24  Julie Koerber, 9            17:01    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   28    25  Anna Johnson, 10            17:02    Big Lake 
   29    26  Faith Dalchow, 10           17:08    Milaca 
   30    27  Emily Voigtlander, 11       17:08    Milaca 
   31    28  Rachael Grambert, 8         17:18    Annandale 
   32    29  Shandra Duray, 8            17:18    Holdingford 
   33    30  Meleia Johnson, 8           17:20    Pine City 
   34    31  Stacy Panek, 12             17:24    Albany 
   35    32  Emmy Lepinski, 12           17:26    Annandale 
   36    33  Mandy Pearson, 11           17:36    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   37    34  Becca Popp, 10              17:41    Holdingford 
   38    35  Jaime Kozisek, 10           17:46    Pine City 
   39    36  Nikki Carlson, 11           17:50    Pine City 
   40    37  Jennifer Becker, 7          17:54    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   41    38  Kim Huschle, 9              17:55    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   42    39  Rebecca Craighead, 10       17:57    Pine City 
   43    40  Laura Hill, 11              18:04    Annandale 
   44    41  April Meyer, 9              18:06    Holdingford 
   45    42  Miki Anderson, 11           18:08    Pine City 
   46    43  Ashley Theiler, 11          18:11    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   47    44  Erin Regnier, 10            18:29    Annandale 
   48    45  Amber Fisher, 10            18:31    Annandale 
   49    46  Erica Ruiz, 9               18:55    Big Lake 
   50    47  Jessica Soderlund, 10       19:04    Milaca 
   51    48  Janelle Eiden, 12           19:11    Holdingford 
   52    49  Brianna Landwehr, 12        19:15    Holdingford 
   53    50  Sarah Johnson, 10           19:35    Milaca 
   54    51  Elizabeth Katzner, 12       19:41    Albany 
   55    52  Jamie Potter, 10            19:52    Albany 
   56    53  Kendra Nelson, 7            20:06    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   57    54  Jesi Maneini, 7             20:41    Eden Valley-W-Kimball 
   58    55  Jessica Furman, 10          20:47    Big Lake 
 


